

Privacy Policy

Parkside Driving School respects and is committed to protecting your privacy. We will only collect, store and use your personal information for defined purposes. We use your information to support and enhance our relationship with you, for example, to process your purchase, provide service and support, and share product, service and company news and offerings with you. We do not sell your personal information. We will not share your personal data outside Parkside Driving School without your consent, except as required by law or to protect Parkside Driving School, its customers, or the public, and then only with partners who share Parkside Driving School s commitment to protecting your privacy and data. At any time you may contact Parkside Driving School with any privacy questions or concerns you may have. You also may ask at any time to see the personal data you have given us and request correction or deletion. We strive to protect the security of your personal data by use of appropriate measures and processes.

Privacy and Data Security Policy

At Parkside Driving School, your right to privacy and data security is a primary concern. We comply with, and will continue to comply with all applicable industry standards including the use of our Secure Socket Layer (SSL) software which is the industry standard and among the best software available today for secure commerce transactions. It encrypts all of your personal information including credit card number, name, and address so that they cannot be read over the internet. Additionally, Parkside Driving School has very strict policies and procedures designed to protect the privacy of our students and customers. We do not sell or share personal or business information. The collection of personal and business information is solely for the purpose of payment transaction processing services, in which Parkside Driving School may contract or subcontract with third parties engaged in the business of transaction processing and authorization.

Credit Card Refund Policy

A student who withdraws prior to the first day of class will receive a full refund, minus a \$50 administrative fee. Once a student has attended class, tuition refunds will not be provided. When a student withdraws prior to the first day of class, Parkside Driving School processes refunds to the credit card used at the time of purchase. Please allow 1-2 billing cycles for the refund credit to appear on your statement.

Links

This Site may contain links to other sites. Parkside Driving School is not responsible for the availability of, or any content or material contained in, or obtained through, any such sites. Any link to another Site, and reference to third-party information, products or services linked to this Site, is not, and should not be construed as, an express or implied endorsement by Parkside Driving School. Any questions or comments relating to such other sites should be addressed to the operator or operators of those sites.

No Warranties

THIS SITE AND THE CONTENTS OF THIS SITE ARE PROVIDED ON AN "AS IS" AND "AS AVAILABLE" BASIS. PARKSIDE DRIVING SCHOOL MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, WARRANTIES OF TITLE OR FREEDOM FROM MALICIOUS PROGRAMS (SUCH AS VIRUSES, WORMS OR TROJAN HORSES) OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, WITH RESPECT TO THIS SITE OR ITS CONTENTS AND EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES. PARKSIDE DRIVING SCHOOL DOES NOT REPRESENT OR WARRANT THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS SITE IS ACCURATE, COMPLETE OR UP-TO-DATE, THAT THIS SITE IS FREE OF DEFECTS OR THAT ANY DEFECTS WILL BE REMEDIED. YOU AGREE, BY USING THIS



SITE, THAT YOUR USE OF THIS SITE IS AT YOUR SOLE RISK, THAT YOU ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF DATA AND COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH ALL NECESSARY SERVICING OR REPAIRS OF ANY EQUIPMENT AND/OR SOFTWARE THAT YOU USE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS SITE, AND THAT PARKSIDE DRIVING SCHOOL SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER ARISING OUT OF, CAUSED BY OR RELATED TO YOUR USE OF THIS SITE. WHERE APPLICABLE LAW DOES NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES, SOME OR ALL OF THE FOREGOING DISCLAIMERS OF WARRANTY MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

Limitation of Liability

IN NO EVENT SHALL PARKSIDE DRIVING SCHOOL BE LIABLE FOR ANY ACTUAL, DIRECT, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, PUNITIVE, INCIDENTAL, EXEMPLARY OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, OR ANY OTHER DAMAGES WHATSOEVER, EVEN IF PARKSIDE DRIVING SCHOOL HAS BEEN PREVIOUSLY ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES, WHETHER IN AN ACTION UNDER CONTRACT, TORT OR UNDER ANY OTHER THEORY, ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE, INABILITY TO USE, OR PERFORMANCE OF THE INFORMATION, PRODUCTS AND MATERIALS ON THIS SITE. BECAUSE SOME JURISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF LIABILITY FOR CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES, SOME OR ALL OF THE ABOVE LIMITATIONS MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

Indemnity

You agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless Parkside Driving School, its affiliates and their officers, directors, employees and shareholders from and against any and all claims, damages, losses, costs and expenses, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and court costs, arising from or related to your use of this Site.

Miscellaneous

These Terms and your use of this Site shall be governed under the laws of the State of Washington, without regard to its conflict of law principles. Any dispute arising under these Terms or out of your use of this Site shall be resolved exclusively by the state and federal courts of the State of Washington. By using this Site, you hereby agree to the personal jurisdiction of, and venue in, such courts.

Changes to Terms and Conditions in this Agreement

We reserve the right to modify the terms and conditions of this Agreement at any time, and such modifications shall be effective immediately upon either posting of the modified Agreement or by notification to you. You agree to review this Agreement periodically to be aware of such modifications and your continued access or use of the Service shall be deemed your conclusive acceptance of the modified Agreement. You agree that these standards for notice of changes are reasonable.

Questions & Comments

If you have additional questions or comments of any kind, or if you see anything on our web site that you think is inappropriate, please let us know by emailing us directly at info@ParksideDriving.com.